AUTORANGING INPUT
FEATURES
♦ Low safety ground leakage current
♦ Power Fail Detect ( PFD ) signal
♦ Remote inhibit input disables DC output
♦ Meets EN55011, FCC Class B, EN60601-1-2, EN61000
♦ Compact size 4″ x 7″ PCB  x  1.5″ height
♦ Optional cover-and-fan assembly

nor are warranted in aerospace or life-support medical applications.
23181 Antonio Parkway, Rancho Santa Margarita CA 92688 U.S.A.  ♦  Telephone 949-766-9240  ♦  Fax: (949) 766-9241
E-mail: salesusa@fspgroup.com  ♦  Website: www.fspgroup.com                                                                                                    Rev C 11/2008
AUTORANGING INPUT     SM300P SERIES
23181
E-mail
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS
Output #1
Output #2
Output #3
Output #4
Max
Output
MODEL Vnom Imin  Imax  Tol Vnom Imin  Imax Tol Vnom Imin Imax Tol Vnom Imin  Imax  Tol Power
SM300P10-3  3.3V 3.0A 60A 3%  -    -    -   200W
SM300P10  5.1V 3.0A 60A 2%  -    -    -   300W
SM300P12  12V 1.2A 25A 2%  -    -    -   300W
SM300P13  15V 1.0A 20A 2%  -    -    -   300W
SM300P14  24V 0.6A 12.5A 2%  -    -    -   300W
SM300P16  30V 0.5A 10A 2%  -    -    -   300W
SM300P18  48V 0.5A 6.3A 2%  -    -    -   300W
SM300P40-3  3.3V 3.0A 35A 3% 5.1V 2.0A 22A 2% 12V 0A 4A 4% 12V 0A 4.0A 4% 250W
SM300P40  5.1V 2.0A 35A 2% 12V 1.0A 10A 2% 12V 0A 4A 4% 5.1V 0A 4.0A 4% 300W
SM300P41  5.1V 2.0A 35A 2% 15V 0.8A 8A 2% 15V 0A 4A 4% 24V 0A 2.5A 4% 300W
SM300P42  5.1V 2.0A 35A 2% 12V 1.0A 10A 2% 12V 0A 4A 4% 12V 0A 4.0A 4% 300W
SM300P45  5.1V 2.0A 35A 2% 12V 1.0A 10A 2% 12V 0A 4A 4% 24V 0A 2.5A 4% 300W
SM300P46  5.1V 2.0A 35A 2% 12V 1.0A 10A 2% 12V 0A 4A 4% 15V 0A 4.0A 4% 300W
SM300P47  5.1V 2.0A 35A 2% 24V 0.5A 5A 2% 12V 0A 4A 4% 12V 0A 4.0A 4% 300W
SM300P48  5.1V 2.0A 35A 2% 24V 0.5A 5A 2% 5.1V 0A 4A 4% 15V 0A 4.0A 4% 300W
SM300P49  5.1V 2.0A 35A 2% 12V 1.0A 10A 2% 5.1V 0A 4A 4% 24V 0A 2.5A 4% 300W
SM300P410  24V 0.5A 6.3A 2% 12V 1.0A 10A 2% 5.1V 0A 4A 4% 12V 0A 4.0A 4% 300W
SM300P411  24V 0.5A 6.3A 2% 12V 1.0A 10A 2% 5.1V 0A 4A 4% 24V 0A 2.5A 4% 300W
SM300P412  24V 0.5A 6.3A 2% 12V 1.0A 10A 2% 12V 0A 4A 4% 12V 0A 4.0A 4% 300W
SM300P413  24V 0.5A 6.3A 2% 24V 0.5A 5A 2% 5.1V 0A 4A 4% 15V 0A 4.0A 4% 300W
SM300P414  24V 0.5A 6.3A 2% 24V 0.5A 5A 2% 12V 0A 4A 4% 12V 0A 4.0A 4% 300W
NOTES
1. Add suffix "B" for U-bracket format or "C" for enclosed format with option fan control,
e.g. SM300-45C.
2. All outputs are floating. It can be connected externally for positive or negative output.